

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 26129/2018

Rajasthan Technical University

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Adv. Mr. Prakul
Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

05/12/2018

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable within four weeks. Notices may be given 'dasti', as prayed.

Meanwhile, the respondents are restrained to pass any assessment order in pursuance of notice dt.23.03.2018 (Annex.-6).

List along with SBCWP No.17748/2011, 12703/2011 & 12702/2011, after service.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J