

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 26129/2018

Rajasthan Technical University

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhinav Mathur for Mr. Sanjay
Jhanwar

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Judgment / Order

01/04/2019

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks for reasons personal to the arguing counsel (Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar).

Other side has no objection as informed.

Interim order, already operating, shall continue till the next date.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

SS/46