

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26129/2018

Rajasthan Technical University

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6601/2019

Rajasthan Technical University

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax, (Exemption)

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6602/2019

Rajasthan Technical University

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.for Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Bhawna Laddha, Adv.for Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

13/05/2024

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26129/2018:-

Four week's time is granted to the petitioner to file second set, failing which the present writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Office is directed to de-tag this matter from bunch of these matters.



[CW-26129/2018]

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6601/2019:-

List on 24.07.2024 alongwith D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6602/2019.

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6602/2019:-

List on 24.07.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

CHANDAN /19-21