

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26129/2018

Rajasthan Technical University

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shantanu Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

03/09/2024

The applications for vacating stay are rejected only on the ground that interim order has remained in force since 2018.

List for hearing.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

RAJAT/DIKSHA/62