

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 26129/2018

Rajasthan Technical University

-----Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Senior Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parth Vashishtha Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shantanu Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/09/2025

At the request of learned counsel for petitioner, stand over to
23rd September 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT -Seema/29